3045

L*\ cou
50 M

USE SPI
LEVEL

SLOPE CONCRETE
AWAY FROM POST

1000

\ MAIN POST

N20 CONCRETE
/ FOOTI
FORC
SITES
AS287

SURFACE

RT BASE LINE
M WIDE

RIT

NG SUITABLE
LASS'S' & 'M'
ONLY AS PER

0
PLAYING

450

SN90r BASKETBALL TOWER

SCALE 1:30

COURT BASELINE

= _

. AROUND MAIN POLE

FULL SWING RADIUS OF
4 TOWER TAKEN FROM CENTER
OF MAIN POST (TAKE CARE IN
POSITIONING OF TOWER &
SURROUNDING OBJECTS SO
AS TO AVOID CONTACT)

FRONT OF POLE
SITS CENTRALLY (
ON NETBALL

N

0%
S

/A

| =
A0

TOWER ROTATES 360°

NETBALL
BASELINE

)
&) BASKETBALL
BASELINE \

‘ |

1200

L
(
&

EXTENSION
| ARM b
| | ‘ | |:
M10 X 50 MM
$| BOLT, SPRING
| WASHER & NUT I

\ MAIN POST o

LOCKING COLLAR

TO

\ POSITION THE ARM IN
CORRECT POSITION |

SLIDE THE LOCKING COLLAR UP
AND USE BOLTS IN THE COLLAR | |

SECURE IT

BACKBOARD B
ATTACHED TO A —
“ FRAME a
HANG THE FRAME VIA [k T
ANGLED ARM ON THE 1L

|| BACKSIDE OF THE \
BACKBOARD FRAME

[ 11/
THE HOLES IN THE1&

BACKBOARD

FRAME AND
EXTENSION ARM
SHOULD LINE UP

‘( W‘ HANG
| M . FRAME VIA
‘\ N | ANGLED
\ | ARM
\ \
\ \
\ \
| J
DETAIL
SCALE 1:10

QTY

ITEM DESCIPTION

1010D MM DIA. MAIN POST

100 MM X 100MM EXTENSION ARM

B18th BACKBOARD FRAME

B1810 BACKBOARD

R11b BASKETBALL RING

Al alalalala

BASKETBALL RING KIT (NET, CORD,
INSTRUCTIONS)

NRa NETBALL RING

NRa NETBALL RING KIT (NET, CORD,
INSTRUCTIONS)

COLLAR WITH SPRING BOLT

SNO0R/S125R TURNING TOOL (1 PER BASKETBALL COURT)

NRa NETBALL RING BRACKET (EXTENSION ARM)

BOLT KIT

M10 X 90 MM GAL HEX BOLT, DOUBLE FLAT WASHER
SPRING WASHER & NUT

M10 X 30 MM GAL HEX BOLT, FLAT WASHER & NYLOC NUT

1

M10 X 50 MM GAL BOLT, SPRING WASHER & NUT

4

M10 X 30 MM ZINC-COATED SOCKET HEADED CAP
SCREW, FLAT WASHER AND NYLOC NUT

NOTE:
SOME OF THE PARTS ARE PRE-ASSEMBLED
IN THE WAREHOUSE.

NETBALL RING

NETBALL RING
BRACKET (PRE
ASSEMBLED IN
WAREHOUSE)

2X M10 X 30 GAL HEX BOLT,FLAT

WASHER & NYLOC NUT

; f ——

L —

4 NO. M10 X 90 MM GAL HEX
BOLT,DOUBLE FLAT WASHER,
| SPRING WASHER AND NUT

/ BASKETBALL RING

TITLE:
SN90r ROTATING BASKETBALL/NETBALL TOWER

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 2 OF 2

DRAWING NUMBER:

DRAWN BY:

SN9Or UMESH

CHECKED BY:

DATE:
09/05/2024

Oz Ring Pty Ltd
Trading as:
Play Hard Sports Equipment
ABN 79 066 094 559
24 Em Harley Drive
Burleigh Heads Qid 4220
Phone: (07) 5593 4494
Fax: (07) 5593 4338
Website: www.playhardsports.com.au
Email: email@playhardsports.com.au




	Sheets and Views
	ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 2 OF 2


